

Crittenden Middle School Marquee Sign
 Vargas Elementary School Marquee Sign Relocation
 Schematic Design Estimate - 1.15.21

#	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit \$	Total
Crittenden					
1	Clear and Grub	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000
2	Survey	1	AL	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500
3	Grading	85	SF	\$ 3.75	\$ 319
4	Trenching, conduit, wire	815	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 69,275
5	Concrete Sign Base	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000
6	Tile Veneer	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500
7	District Logo	1	LF	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500
8	Final Connection	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000
9	Clean Up and Mulch	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500
10 Vargas					
11	Clear and Grub	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000
12	Survey	1	AL	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500
	Remove Existing Sign Cabinet and Reinstall at	32	hr	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,480
13	Grading	85	SF	\$ 3.75	\$ 319
14	Trenching, conduit, wire	85	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,225
15	Concrete Sign Base	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000
16	Tile Veneer	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500
17	District Logo	1	LF	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500
18	Final Connection	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000
19	Clean Up and Mulch	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500
20					
21	Sub Total				\$ 116,618
22	Total Direct Cost				\$ 116,618
23	General Conditions	10	%	\$ 116,618	\$ 11,662
24	Contractors Fee	8	%	\$ 116,618	\$ 9,329
25	Bonds & Insurances	2.25	%		\$ 3,096
26	Anticipated Bid Amount - Site Contract				\$ 140,705
27	Sign CMAS Pricing - LED for Crittenden	1	LS	\$ 22,500	\$ 22,500
28	Sign CMAS Pricing - Static for Vargas	1	LS	\$ 6,500	\$ 6,500
29 Anticipated Construcion Cost		1	ls		\$ 163,205

Project Cost

Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Subtotal
Construction Budget	1 ls		\$ 163,205
Design Contingency	5 %		\$ 8,160
Construction Contingency	10 %		\$ 16,320
Architect Fees	1 ls		\$ 25,150
Blueprinting	1 ls		\$ 1,000
DSA Inspector (part time)	1 ls	\$ 8,000	\$ 8,000
Testing Laboratory	1 ls	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500
Soils Testing	1 ls	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500
Bid Advertisements	1 ls		\$ 2,500
CEQA	1 ls	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500
Legal	1 ls	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500
Grand Total			\$ 231,336